value. For example, in order for the maximum PSU Awards to vest, our total shareholder return from March 23, 2015
to March 22, 2018 would have to equal at least 60% (implied 20-day VWAP of $88.06 on March 22, 2018), resulting
in an overall increase in our value of approximately $10.9 billion during such period (based on a 20-day VWAP of
$21.50 on March 23, 2015 and assuming no change in fully diluted common shares outstanding). The compensation
committee determined that such compensation levels would be appropriate for our executive officers in the event that
we meet these aggressive performance goals.

Edgar Filing: Horizon Pharma plc - Form 8-K

7

Compound Annual TSR at Each TSR Hurdle Rate
<

15% TSR
(Implied Price
< $32.70)

15% TSR
(Implied Price
= $32.70)

30% TSR
(Implied Price
= $47.24)

45% TSR
(Implied Price
= $65.55)

60% TSR
(Implied Price
= $88.06) Peer Group

Total
PSUs
Pro-Forma
Ownership

Total

PSUs
Pro-Forma
Ownership

Total

PSUs
Pro-Forma
Ownership

Total

PSUs
Pro-Forma
Ownership

Total

PSUs
Pro-Forma
Ownership

Ownership
Percentiles

IndividualsEarned% of OSO(1) Earned% of OSO(1) Earned% of OSO(1) Earned% of OSO(1) Earned% of OSO(1)25th 50th 75th

Walbert, T. �  2.6% 675,000 3.0% 1,350,000 3.3% 2,025,000 3.6% 2,700,000 4.0% 1.6% 2.5% 3.1%
Carey, R. �  0.5% 233,000 0.6% 466,000 0.7% 699,000 0.8% 932,000 1.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.8%
Hoelscher,
P. �  0.3% 233,000 0.5% 466,000 0.6% 699,000 0.7% 932,000 0.8% 0.2% 0.4% 0.7%
Moze, B. �  0.3% 186,000 0.4% 372,000 0.5% 558,000 0.5% 744,000 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 0.5%
Sherman, J. �  0.4% 186,000 0.5% 372,000 0.6% 558,000 0.7% 744,000 0.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5%
Top 5
Executives �  4.1% 1,513,000 4.9% 3,026,000 5.7% 4,539,000 6.5% 6,052,000 7.2% 2.7% 4.0% 6.2%

Kody, J. �  0.3% 233,000 0.5% 466,000 0.6% 699,000 0.7% 932,000 0.8% n/a(2) n/a(2) n/a(2)
Kelly, D. �  0.2% 186,000 0.3% 372,000 0.4% 558,000 0.5% 744,000 0.6% n/a(2) n/a(2) n/a(2)
Total Exec.
Committee �  4.7% 1,932,000 5.7% 3,864,000 6.7% 5,796,000 7.7% 7,728,000 8.7% n/a(2) n/a(2) n/a(2)

(1) Pro-Forma Ownership % of OSO based on (a) pro-forma ownership, which includes shares held directly,
exercisable and unexercisable stock options, and unvested RSUs, including the Time-Based Grants, and PSU
Awards corresponding with the TSR level of achievement shown in the table above, divided by (b) fully diluted
common shares outstanding, which includes 172,819,725 fully diluted OSO as of March 23, 2015 (which
includes the Time-Based Grants), as well as PSU Awards corresponding with the TSR level of achievement